!
IEC Ex BKI 12.0002 ♦ BKI16ATEX0012X♦ mba5052a0600p_05 ♦ 1 / 36
Manufacturer:
H-1043 Budapest, Dugonics u. 11.
Tel.:  (36-1) 889-0100          Fax: (36-1) 889-0200
sales
NIVELCO  Process Control Co.
E-mail: @nivelco.com www.nivelco.com

2.! ORDER CODE
NIVOTRACK  M     –     –
TYPE CODE
PROBE /
PROCESS CONNECTION
CODE  HOUSING CODE  CODE NOMINAL LENGTH CODE  OUTPUT / RESOLUTION / EX CODE
Transmitter T  Tube 1” BSP  A  Aluminium 5  0 0 m 0 m 0  4 … 20 mA / 0.1 mm  1
Transmitter+display  B  Tube 2” BSP  C  Plastic 6  1 1 m 0.1 m 1  4 ... 20 mA / 1 mm 2
 Tube 1” NPT  D   2 2 m 0.2 m 2  4 ... 20 mA + HART / 0.1 mm 3 Transmitter PFA
coated probe
E
 Tube 2” NPT  G
Stainless
steel
7
 3 3 m 0.3 m 3  4 ... 20 mA + HART / 1 mm 4
 Tube, w/o process conn  U*     4 4 m 0.4 m 4  4 ... 20 mA / 0.1 mm / Ex ia 5 Transmitter+display
PFA coated probe
G
 Flexible 2” BSP K     5 5 m 0.5 m 5  4 ... 20 mA / 1 mm  / Ex ia 6
Transmitter mini M  Flexible 2” NPT N     6 6 m 0.6 m 6  4 … 20 mA + HART / 0.1 mm / Ex ia 7
Transmitter mini +  Flexible, w/o proc. conn. Z 7 7 m 0.7 m 7 4 … 20 mA + HART / 1 mm / Ex ia 8
display
C
Rigid tube for NIVOFLIP, 8 8 m 0.8 m 8 4 … 20 mA / 0.1 mm / Ex d A
with clamp, without float
L
9 9 m 0.9 m 9
4 … 20 mA + HART / 0.1 mm / Ex d B
A 10 m   4 … 20 mA / 0.1 mm / Ex ia +Ex d C
B 11m
4 … 20 mA + HART / 0.1 mm / Ex ia + Ex d D
          C 12 m
* Process connection to be ordered separately      D 13 m
(NOT ALL COMBINATIONS AVAILABLE!)      E 14 m
     F 15 m
For certified level measurement for custody transfer
only the HART output with 0.1 mm resolution version
including local display unit can be ordered.
IEC Ex BKI 12.0002 ♦ BKI16ATEX0012X ♦ mba5052a0600p_05 ♦ 7 / 36
ACCESSORIES TO BE ORDERED:
FLANGES: M   F   T –      –
STANDARDS/MATERIAL CODE
DIMENSION
DIN   ANSI
CODE  PRESSURE CODE  INNER  DESIGN CODE
DIN / carbon steel 1  DN 65 2½” 1  PN 16 / 150 psi 1  1” BSP 2
DIN / 1.4571  2  DN 80 3” 2  PN 25 / 300 psi 2  2” BSP 3
DIN / PP  3  DN 100 4” 3     1” NPT 5
DIN / carbon steel + PTFE 4  DN 125 5” 4     2” NPT 6
ANSI / carbon steel 5  DN 150 6” 5     Sliding sleeve A
ANSI / 1.4571 6  DN 200 8” 6
ANSI / PP 7
ANSI / carbon steel+PTFE 8
SLIDING SLEEVES:
TYPE CONNECTION S (mm) H (mm) L (mm) B (mm) MBH MBL
MBH-105-2M-300-00 1” BSP 41 36 20
MBK-105-2M-300-00 2” BSP 60 55 24